### 503426157 08/06/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3472791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER J. BURNS	02/05/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IALL-TECH LLC
Street Address:	1900 JFK BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	#1207
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14819587

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-988-3301

Email: laura.mcneely@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: HENRY N. BLANCO WHITE

Address Line 1: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207687-0001-01-US-529046	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: HENRY N. BLANCO WHITE	
SIGNATURE:	/Henry N. Blanco White/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2015	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503426157 REEL: 036269 FRAME: 0138

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,

Inventor: Christopher J. Burns

an individual, whose current address is 1900 JFK Boulevard, #1207, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, U.S.A., hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" having rights in and to the following patent properties as well as certain rights to new and useful inventions described therein:

U.S. Patent Application Number 61/607,119 – Date of Filing: March 6, 2012, in the United States Patent & Trademark Office

Title: CARD HOLDER AND READER SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC SMART CARD

U.S. Patent Application Number 13/787,196 – Date of Filing: March 6, 2013, in the United States Patent & Trademark Office

Priority Data: U.S. Patent Application Number 61/607,119 filed March 6, 2012
Title: SMARTCARD AND COMPUTER QUICK CONNECT AND
RELEASE SYSTEM

International Patent Application Number **PCT/US2013/029338** – Date of Filing: March 6, 2013

International Publication No. WO 2013/134366

International Publication Date: September 12, 2013

Priority Data: U.S. Patent Application Number 61/607,119 filed March 6, 2012 Title: SMARTCARD AND COMPUTER QUICK CONNECT AND RELEASE SYSTEM

WHEREAS, **IALL-TECH LLC**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 JFK Boulevard, #1207, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, U.S.A., hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest held by the ASSIGNOR to said invention and said patent properties.

ACTIVE/ 15038445. 1

PATENT REEL: 036269 FRAME: 0139 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good

and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby

acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby

agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and

convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent applications for

the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign

countries, and

in and to the above patent applications, including any continuing and/or

divisional applications therefor, any provisional applications identified in the

above applications (including the right to claim priority therefrom), and any and

all Patents or other forms of protection which may be granted on any of said

applications including reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such

Patents;

said invention, applications and Patents to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE,

for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to

the full end of the term or terms for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as

the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not

been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and

undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent

applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem

necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the

patent applications hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to

patent applications increof assigned of agreed to be assigned, an without further compensation to

the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

2

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 207687-0001-00-US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated below.

	ASSIGNOR:
	_ Chiatalan & Burns
	CHRISTOPHER J. BURAS
	DATE: SFEW ZWIN
signature Wilness	w
printed name of Witness	***
	Accepted by: IALL-TECH LLC
	Christinan & Garne
	By: Christopher J. Burns President
	DATE: 5 2019
signature of Wiless	
Marine Marie	
printed name of Witness	

3

PHIP/ 1038445.1

**RECORDED: 08/06/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 036269 FRAME: 0141